Newkirk Township Board

Draft Minutes

December 17, 2024

The regular meeting of Newkirk Township was held Tuesday, December 17, 2024, at 6:00 p.m. at the Newkirk Township Hall, Supervisor Allan called the meeting to order and began with the Pledge of Allegiance.

Present: Supervisor Gretchen Allan, Clerk Cheryl Fullerton, Trustees Marilyn Gray and Rick Hall, Treasurer, Sharon Gray, Deputy Clerk Deb Abplanalp

Visitors: Sheriff Martin, Eric King

Visitor Comments: Sheriff gave updates of events in the County and Police Department.

Eric King is looking for approval for the adoption of Hazzard Mitigation Plan from Newkirk Township.

Agenda Approval: R. Hall made the motion to approve the agenda, M. Gray second, motion carried 5-0

Approval of November 19, 2024, **draft minutes and financial report**, R. Hall made the motion to approve C. Fullerton seconded; **motion carried 5-0**

Correspondence: ORV meeting scheduled for February

Budget Amendments: none

Expenses:

a.	119.00	Brooks Elite	Website
b.	19.61	Consumers Energy	Streetlight
с.	5.70	Lake County Treasurer	Chargebacks
d.	1980.00	Election Source	Nov Election
e.	5558.00	Election Source	Nov Election/retest balance of
	<u>\$3499.50</u>	due from Ellsworth Township	
f.	13.21	Gus Motzer	1-hour BOR July
g.	150.00	Marilyn Gray	10 hours Deputy Treasurer
h.	25.96	Great Lakes Energy	Streetlight
S. Gray made the motion to pay the bills; R. Hall seconded the motion, and the motion carried.			

5-0 roll call

Old Business: none

New Business:

a. The Resolution to Establish Poverty Guidelines was approved, R. Hall made the motion to approve, C. Fullerton supported, motion carried 5-0

Meeting Adjourned at 6:28 motion made by R. Hall supported by S. Gray motion carried 5-0

Cheryl J. Fullerton, Newkirk Township Clerk

231 492 7606